

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 27, 2018*

Project: C3207 - Palouse Hwy Sidewalks - 61st to 55th

Engineer's Estimate

Toghotthele Corporation

Cameron-Reilly LLC

Award Construction, Inc

NNAC-National Native American
Construction

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	31,450.00	31,450.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	1.12	10,000.00	11,200.00	8,035.71	9,000.00	25,000.00	28,000.00	33,500.00	37,520.00	17,857.14	20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,777.00	8,777.00
4	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	1,022.00	3.00	3,066.00	1.75	1,788.50	1.00	1,022.00	2.40	2,452.80	2.50	2,555.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	602.00	2.00	1,204.00	4.50	2,709.00	4.00	2,408.00	2.00	1,204.00	1.50	903.00
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	180.00	25.00	4,500.00	25.00	4,500.00	70.00	12,600.00	28.00	5,040.00	21.50	3,870.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	2,157.00	30.00	64,710.00	37.00	79,809.00	45.00	97,065.00	49.00	105,693.00	31.00	66,867.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	1,876.00	6.00	11,256.00	20.00	37,520.00	9.00	16,884.00	7.20	13,507.20	10.50	19,698.00
9	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND GRATE TYPE 1	EACH	1.00	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	900.00	900.00	281.00	281.00
10	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.00	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	463.00	45.00	20,835.00	40.00	18,520.00	30.00	13,890.00	35.00	16,205.00	30.00	13,890.00
13	DITCH DRAIN	EACH	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	749.15	1,498.30
14	BALLAST	C.Y.	232.00	50.00	11,600.00	38.00	8,816.00	85.00	19,720.00	85.50	19,836.00	70.00	16,240.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	300.00	60.00	18,000.00	42.00	12,600.00	75.00	22,500.00	65.00	19,500.00	92.85	27,855.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS	S.Y.	100.00	40.00	4,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	46.00	4,600.00	38.50	3,850.00	33.70	3,370.00
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	1,212.00	16.00	19,392.00	19.00	23,028.00	22.00	26,664.00	19.50	23,634.00	17.15	20,785.80
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.42 FT DEPTH	SY	464.00	40.00	18,560.00	32.00	14,848.00	36.00	16,704.00	52.00	24,128.00	45.65	21,181.60
19	ESC LEAD	DAY	5.00	250.00	1,250.00	550.00	2,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	138.00	690.00	85.00	425.00
20	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	225.00	50.00	11,250.00	42.00	9,450.00	50.00	11,250.00	62.50	14,062.50	85.00	19,125.00
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.42	8,000.00	3,360.00	4,000.00	1,680.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	6,400.00	2,688.00	4,000.00	1,680.00
22	WETLAND BUFFER SEEDING	ACRE	0.08	10,000.00	800.00	10,000.00	800.00	15,000.00	1,200.00	16,000.00	1,280.00	10,000.00	800.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
24	PSIPE 2 GALLON PLANTINGS	EACH	40.00	90.00	3,600.00	85.00	3,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	45.00	1,800.00	65.00	2,600.00
25	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	804.00	25.00	20,100.00	19.00	15,276.00	30.00	24,120.00	29.00	23,316.00	35.25	28,341.00
26	PAINT LINE	L.F.	602.00	2.50	1,505.00	1.25	752.50	1.00	602.00	0.85	511.70	0.65	391.30
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	112.00	13.00	1,456.00	11.50	1,288.00	15.00	1,680.00	15.00	1,680.00	12.00	1,344.00
28	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	4.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	222.00	888.00	175.00	700.00
29	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	4.00	120.00	480.00	320.00	1,280.00	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00	155.00	620.00

Engineer's Estimate

Toghotthele Corporation

Cameron-Reilly LLC

Award Construction, Inc

NNAC-National Native American
Construction

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	SIGN RELOCATION	EACH	5.00	75.00	375.00	384.00	1,920.00	400.00	2,000.00	325.00	1,625.00	255.00	1,275.00
31	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	40.00	15.00	600.00	20.00	800.00	16.00	640.00	25.00	1,000.00	20.00	800.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	23,790.00	23,790.00	24,400.00	24,400.00	72,683.00	72,683.00
33	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	96.00	20.00	1,920.00	28.00	2,688.00	30.00	2,880.00	40.00	3,840.00	52.00	4,992.00
34	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	529.00	40.00	21,160.00	42.50	22,482.50	55.00	29,095.00	65.00	34,385.00	57.00	30,153.00
35	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	177.00	45.00	7,965.00	50.00	8,850.00	70.00	12,390.00	76.00	13,452.00	74.00	13,098.00
36	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Totals					318,945.00		335,956.50		436,455.00		451,689.20		461,050.00

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$350839.50

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 27, 2018*

Project: C3225 - Palouse Highway - County Portion

Engineer's Estimate

NNAC-National Native American
Construction

Cameron-Reilly LLC

Award Construction, Inc

Toghotthele Corporation

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.14	8,000.00	1,120.00	19,000.00	2,660.00	20,000.00	2,800.00	37,500.00	5,250.00	32,142.86	4,500.00
2	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	106.00	3.00	318.00	2.50	265.00	2.00	212.00	2.40	254.40	5.19	550.14
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	30.00	25.00	750.00	30.00	900.00	100.00	3,000.00	28.00	840.00	60.00	1,800.00
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.00	30.00	600.00	31.00	620.00	100.00	2,000.00	49.00	980.00	65.00	1,300.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	50.00	6.00	300.00	11.00	550.00	20.00	1,000.00	7.20	360.00	125.00	6,250.00
6	BALLAST	C.Y.	30.00	50.00	1,500.00	70.00	2,100.00	75.00	2,250.00	85.50	2,565.00	80.00	2,400.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	38.00	60.00	2,280.00	100.00	3,800.00	75.00	2,850.00	65.00	2,470.00	80.00	3,040.00
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	140.00	16.00	2,240.00	31.05	4,347.00	30.00	4,200.00	35.00	4,900.00	43.00	6,020.00
9	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	20.00	50.00	1,000.00	85.00	1,700.00	60.00	1,200.00	62.50	1,250.00	60.00	1,200.00
10	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.06	8,000.00	480.00	4,000.00	240.00	5,000.00	300.00	6,400.00	384.00	4,000.00	240.00
11	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	80.00	13.00	1,040.00	12.00	960.00	15.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,200.00	11.50	920.00
12	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	6.00	100.00	600.00	175.00	1,050.00	100.00	600.00	222.00	1,332.00	100.00	600.00
13	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	6.00	120.00	720.00	155.00	930.00	300.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,800.00
14	SIGN RELOCATION	EACH	2.00	75.00	150.00	255.00	510.00	400.00	800.00	325.00	650.00	400.00	800.00
15	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	46.00	15.00	690.00	20.00	920.00	20.00	920.00	25.00	1,150.00	20.00	920.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	12.00	20.00	240.00	33.33	399.96	25.00	300.00	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00
17	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	127.00	45.00	5,715.00	74.00	9,398.00	70.00	8,890.00	76.00	9,652.00	55.00	6,985.00
Totals					19,743.00		31,349.96		34,322.00		34,917.40		39,805.14

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$21717.30

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

***Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 27, 2018***

Toghotthele Corporation

Cameron-Reilly LLC

Award Construction, Inc

NNAC-National Native American
Construction

<i>Connected Projects</i>	<i>Engineers Esitmate</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>
CRP3207 - Palouse Hwy Sidewalks - 61st to 55th	\$318,945.00	\$335,956.50	\$436,455.00	\$451,689.20	\$461,050.00
CRP3225 - Palouse Highway - County Portion	\$19,743.00	\$39,805.14	\$34,322.00	\$34,917.40	\$31,349.96
<i>Totals</i>	\$338,688.00	\$375,761.64	\$470,777.00	\$486,606.60	\$492,399.96

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$372556.80

Compiled

Certified